
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3754
ANSWERED ON:08.04.2003
RESEARCH ON BOMB EXPLOSION
CHANDRAKANT BHAURAO KHAIRE

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether special centres were set up for conducting the research regarding the bomb explosions in the country during March 2000;

(b) if so, the outcome thereof;

(c) whether security agencies in the country exchange technical know how with other countries also in this regards; and

(d) if so, the nature of assistance received in the matter from such centres in other countries?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL,
PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS (SHRI HARIN PATHAK)

(a): National Bomb Data Centre has been set up in the National Security Guard and it covers various bomb explosions within the country on requests of the concerned States.

(b): Post blast investigation reports on the blasts covered by the above Centre are made available to the concerned States.

(c)&(d): This centre conducts annual seminars in which representatives from other agencies and abroad are invited.
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